## **LEGALS**

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID Bid No. 652-77

OFFICIAL NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS"

the successful bidder shall furnish, at his own pense, a Faithful Performance Bond, a syment Bond and a Guarantee Bond in the sount of one hundred percent of the contract ice. All bonds shall be from an acceptable rety company and shall be licensed in the

The term "Owner" as used throughout the documents of this invitation to bid shall mean the County of Clark, Las Vegas, Nevada whose representatives shall administer and supervise the work in accordance with terms and conditions of a grant agreement between the Economic Development Administration of the government of the United States and the County of Clark, it is understood that prior to award of contract, the Economic Development Administration shall review all contract documents and authorize further action.

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk an Officio Clerk of the Board of Clark Count Commissioners, Clark County, Nevad

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID Bid No. 653-77

345

**LEGALS** 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID Bid No. 654-77

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Commissioners, Clark County, State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids from qualified licensed contractors for the supplies or service indicated below, at the Office of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 400 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Courthouse Annex, La Vegas, Nevada, until the hour of 2:45 P.M. or the 1st day of April, 1977, and said bids will be opened and publicly read at 3:00 P.M. in the Public Works Conference Room, 400 South

A pre-bid conference will be held at 2;00 P.M. on the 17th day of March, 1977, in the Public Works Conference Room, at the above ad-

All bids must be submitted in a sealed e velope plainly marked, "Bid No. 654-77, B Culvert - Cambridge Street" with the nat and address of the bidder in the upper la hand corner and accompanied by comple specifications for the item offered.

The successful bidder shall furnish, at his own The successful bidder shall furnish, at his own All creditors having claims against this con expense, a Faithful Performance Bond, a ract must file their claims within thirty (30) against Bond and a Guarantee Bond in the Payment Bond and a Guarantee Bond in the amount of one hundred per cent of the conmount of one hu

The term "Owner" as used throughout the documents of this invitation to bid shall mean the County of Clark, Las Vegas, Nevada whose representatives shall administer and supervise the work in accordance with terms and conditions of a grant agreement between the Economic Development Administration of the Economic Development Administration of the County of Clark. Although the United States and the County of Clark. Although the United States will not be a party between the successful bider and the County of Clark, it is understood that prior to award of contract, the Economic Development Administration of the government of the United States will not be a party between the successful bider and the County of Clark, it is understood that prior to award of contract, the Economic Development Administration shall review all County of Clark, it is understood that prior to award of contract, the Economic Development Administration shall review all Contract documents and authorize further accontract documents a

The Affirmative Action Plan must be in conformance with provisions of the Equa portunity bid conditions or bids will be ted for nonresponsivement.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ENTER INT AN AGREEMENT

The Agreement provides for the immu-leasing of 37,200 square feet of hangar and 134,281 square feet of land from a Scenic Airlines will provide commu-aviation services. Scenic will have the op-for a five year period, to lease all or po-of 791,460 square feet of land upon whi-expand its fixed base operations. The tern commence on May 15, 1977 and continue

496,090. At the meeting 5. notice is given pursuant to N.R. 5.090. At the meeting of the Clark Count munission on April 5, 1977 at 9:00 AM or n thereafter as the matter may be

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS CONCERNED

tursuant to Chapter 408, Nevada Revised tatutes, notice is hereby given that on Marci, 1977, Contract No. 1592 (Readvertised etween Desert Construction, Inc., and thate of Nevada, for construction of a portion of the State Highway System to upgrade Trafe Cignal and Lighting System at the intersection of Las Vegas Boulevard and Convention enter Drive in Greater Las Vegas, Clarlounty, Project No. SRS-0005(19), was accepted.

Bid 77.46 4,000 gallers traffic paint BID 77.48 REPAIR PARTS FOR SPRINKLE BID 77.49 450 GALLONS WEED KILLER

WITATION TO

ACTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Bo Commissioners, Clark County, State of No rill receive sealed bids from qualified sup or the supplies or services indicated belance.

CONSTRUCTION OF LOADING DOCK, PAYING AREA AND OTHER RELATED WORK FOR A GROUP BAGGAGE HOLD AREA

UB: Las Vegas Voice, March 25th and Apr st, 1977

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

Civil Action File No. LV-76-196 RDF

MERICAN FEDERATION OF GOVER-IPUB Las Vegas Voice, March 25th, 1977

MENT EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 1678,

Plaintiff

Defendant and Third Party Plaintiff

CARL TOOLE

Third Party Defendants

BECKLEY, SINGLETON, OY, JEMISON & REID, Chartered

INVITATION TO BID

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board Commissioners, Clark County, State of New will receive sealed bids from qualified a for the supplies or services indicated as the Office of the Clark County Am Agent, 400 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Cour Annex, Las Vegas, Nevada until 18, hour e.p.m. on the 13th day of April, 1977 as bids will be opened and publicly read a p.m. in the Public Works Conference Boon South Fourth Street, Courthouse Annex, came day for:

DRILLING, CASING, DEVELOPING AND TESTING A WATER WELL AT MOUNTAIN SPRINGS, NEVADA

order of the Board of Com

led proposals for Bid No. 77.47, Contract CLV-1447, for construction of: IOVATION OF FORMEN NRTC TO SENVE CULTURAL SERVICES CENTER, will be sived by the City of Lai Vegas at the Office of City Clerk, 10th Floor City Hall, until 10:00 f. Las Vegas time, April 5, 1977, and then licity opened and read aloud on that date in Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Staff, Deep City Hall, 400 East Steward Avenue.

Office of the Purchasing and C 2nd Floor, City Hall Construction Notebook, 3599 Las Vegas, Nevads F. W. Dodge Company, 3355 tain Road, Las Vegas, Nevada

ective bidders are requested to direct an ions concerning this project to 1. E. Park asing and Contracts Officer, Purchasins Contracts Staff, at 366-6231, between the of 9:00 A.M. and 3:30 P.M., Monday

A pre-bid conference concerning this project vibe held on March 25, 1977, at 2:30 P.M., in to Office of the Purchasing and Contracts St

William J. Purvis, P.E. City Engineer EDWINA M. COLE, CMC

Purchasing and Contracts Office CONVENTION AUTHORITY RECREATION GRANT FUNDS

an answer to the third-party complaint whice is herewith served upon you within 20 days atter the service of this summons upon you enclusive of the day of service. If you fail to doe, judgment by default will be taken again you for the relief demanded in the third-part complaint. There is also served upon you herewith a copy of the complaint of the plain tiff. You have the option of answering or no answering the plaintiff's complaint, unless (1) this is a case within Rule 9(h), and (2) the third-party plaintiff is demanding judgmen against you in favor of the original plaintif under the circumstances described in Rul 14(c), in which situation you are required to make your defenses, if any, to the claim of

Iva Lavern Deputy Clerk

Jill.